Permit Class
Key Description
COMMERCIAL

3232024 BUILDING

COMMERCIAL
6332024 BUILDING

COMMERCIAL
7982024 BUILDING

COMMERCIAL
8852024 BUILDING

COMMERCIAL
8862024 BUILDING

COMMERCIAL
9082024 BUILDING

COMMERCIAL
9112024 BUILDING

COMMERCIAL PERMITS ISSUED - SEPTEMBER 2024

Description

CHURCH SANCTUARY EXTENSION

CONTROL ENCLOSURE FOR UTILITY
SOLARSITE 240 SQ FT

NEW COLOCATION (NEW ANTENNAS &
EQUIPTMENT) ON EXISTING CELL TOWER
T-MOBILE TOWER

ADDING 8 ANTENNAS, 2 HYBRID CABLES,
8 RRU AT CL 295'. ADDING 2 CABINETS
TO EXISITING PAD. NO CHANGE TO
FOOTPRINT OR HEIGHT

PARTIAL ADA UPGRADE TO "THE BOLD
HOST"

INSTALL AIR STRUCTURE OVER POOL

PAD AND ELECTRICAL FOR COMCAST

Construction

Election District Type
Pow Courthouse/
Ballsville 5B Combust

Subletts/Manakin/

Flatrock 2B Noncombust
Smiths Crossrd
/Pineville 5B Combust

Powhatan Station &

Gracelnd 2B Noncombust

Powhatan Station &

Gracelnd 5B Combust

Bethesda/Lee's
Landing

Bethesda/Lee's
Landing

Issue Date Owner Name

POWHATAN MENNONITE

9/25/2024 CHURCH

VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND

9/12/2024 POWER COMPANY D/B/A

HARRIGAN & COMPANY
9/12/2024 INC

CROWN ATLANTIC
9/25/2024 COMPANY

9/10/2024 MBJ ENTERPRISES LLC

YMCA OF GREATER
9/20/2024 RICHMOND

9/30/2024 COMCAST

Address
3540 OLD
BUCKINGHAM RD

Primary Contractor
BENSON

2726 ANDERSON
HWY

5206 ANDERSON  NB&C TECHNICAL
HWY SERVICES

NB&C TECHNICAL
1061 DORSETRD  SERVICES
1551 OAKBRIDGE YATESEF
DR CONSTRUCTION

2269 MANN ROAD OWNER

3507 HUGUENOT
TRAIL

$ 25,000

$ 75,000

$

$

Value

DEPCOM POWERINC  $ 169,824

2,200

1,600

Charge Description

CONSTRUCTIONLLC  $110,000 Commercial/Multi-Family Permits

Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan

Commercial/Multi-Family Permits
Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan
State Levy

Commercial/Multi-Family Trade Permits
State Levy

Commercial/Multi-Family Permits

Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan

State Levy

Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan

Commercial/Multi-Family Permits

Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan
State Levy

Commercial/Multi-Family Trade Permits
State Levy

Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan

Commercial/Multi-Family Permits

Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan

State Levy

Commercial/Multi-Family Trade Permits
State Levy

Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan
Commercial/Multi-Family Trade Permits
State Levy

Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan

Commercial/Multi-Family Permits
Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan

Commercial/Multi-Family Permits

Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan
State Levy

Commercial/Multi-Family Trade Permits

Transaction

Charges

Total
Charges

©“ & &

1,260.00

25.20

$1,285.20

© P B P B P

98.00
1.96
245.00
100.00
4.90
100.00

$ 549.86

© P B P P P

595.00
100.00
11.90
175.00
3.50
100.00

$ 985.40

A P B P P BH P B P

91.00
100.00
1.82
77.00
1.54
100.00
112.00
2.24
100.00

$ 585.60

4 4

© N B &

84.00
100.00
1.68



State Levy $ - $ 185.68

$383,624 TOTALS $ 3,591.74



