

COMMERCIAL PERMITS ISSUED - SEPTEMBER 2024

Permit Key	Class Description	Description	Election District	Construction Type	Issue Date	Owner Name	Address	Primary Contractor	Value	Charge Description	Transaction Charges	Total Charges
3232024	COMMERCIAL BUILDING	CHURCH SANCTUARY EXTENSION	Pow Courthouse/ Ballsville	5B Combust	9/25/2024	POWHATAN MENNONITE CHURCH	3540 OLD BUCKINGHAM RD	BENSON CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$ 110,000	Commercial/Multi-Family Permits Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan	\$ - \$ -	\$ -
6332024	COMMERCIAL BUILDING	CONTROL ENCLOSURE FOR UTILITY SOLAR SITE 240 SQ FT	Subletts/Manakin/ Flatrock	2B Noncombust	9/12/2024	VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY D/B/A	2726 ANDERSON HWY	DEPCOM POWER INC	\$ 169,824	Commercial/Multi-Family Permits Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan State Levy	\$ 1,260.00 \$ - \$ 25.20	\$ 1,285.20
7982024	COMMERCIAL BUILDING	NEW COLOCATION (NEW ANTENNAS & EQUIPMENT) ON EXISTING CELL TOWER T-MOBILE TOWER	Smiths Crossrd /Pineville	5B Combust	9/12/2024	HARRIGAN & COMPANY INC	5206 ANDERSON HWY	NB&C TECHNICAL SERVICES	\$ 25,000	Commercial/Multi-Family Trade Permits State Levy Commercial/Multi-Family Permits Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan State Levy Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan	\$ 98.00 \$ 1.96 \$ 245.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 4.90 \$ 100.00	\$ 549.86
8852024	COMMERCIAL BUILDING	ADDING 8 ANTENNAS, 2 HYBRID CABLES, 8 RRU AT CL 295'. ADDING 2 CABINETS TO EXISITING PAD. NO CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT OR HEIGHT	Powhatan Station & Gracelnd	2B Noncombust	9/25/2024	CROWN ATLANTIC COMPANY	1061 DORSET RD	NB&C TECHNICAL SERVICES	\$ 75,000	Commercial/Multi-Family Permits Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan State Levy Commercial/Multi-Family Trade Permits State Levy Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan	\$ 595.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 11.90 \$ 175.00 \$ 3.50 \$ 100.00	\$ 985.40
8862024	COMMERCIAL BUILDING	PARTIAL ADA UPGRADE TO "THE BOLD HOST"	Powhatan Station & Gracelnd	5B Combust	9/10/2024	MBJ ENTERPRISES LLC	1551 OAK BRIDGE DR	YATES E F CONSTRUCTION	\$ 2,200	Commercial/Multi-Family Permits Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan State Levy Commercial/Multi-Family Trade Permits State Levy Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan Commercial/Multi-Family Trade Permits State Levy Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan	\$ 91.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1.82 \$ 77.00 \$ 1.54 \$ 100.00 \$ 112.00 \$ 2.24 \$ 100.00	\$ 585.60
9082024	COMMERCIAL BUILDING	INSTALL AIR STRUCTURE OVER POOL	Bethesda/Lee's Landing		9/20/2024	YMCA OF GREATER RICHMOND	2269 MANN ROAD	OWNER		Commercial/Multi-Family Permits Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan	\$ - \$ -	\$ -
9112024	COMMERCIAL BUILDING	PAD AND ELECTRICAL FOR COMCAST	Bethesda/Lee's Landing		9/30/2024	COMCAST	3507 HUGUENOT TRAIL		\$ 1,600	Commercial/Multi-Family Permits Zon Rev-Commercial/No Site Plan State Levy Commercial/Multi-Family Trade Permits	\$ 84.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1.68 \$ -	

	State Levy	\$	-	\$ 185.68
\$ 383,624	TOTALS			\$ 3,591.74